Agreement and have failed to cure such failure within the stated cure period herein, you agree to pay 
to us five hundred dollars ($500) the first time you are found to not be in-compliance with the 
System; one thousand dollars ($1,000) for the second time you are found to not be in-compliance 
with the System; and one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for the third and any subsequent 
times you are found to not be in-compliance with the System Standards. Our election to impose non-
compliance fees shall not waive or limit any other rights or remedies we may have under this 
Agreement, including but not limited to our right to later terminate this Agreement for the same or